## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Execution Date of the Assignor previously recorded on Reel 015540 Frame 0883. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Execution Date of the Assignor corrected to 06/27/2004.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Eli HORN	06/27/2004	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GIVEN IMAGING LTD.
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 258
City:	YOQNEAM ELITE
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	20692

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10879284

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)632-3489

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-632-3480
Email: pusdkt@pczlaw.com

Correspondent Name: PEARL COHEN ZEDEK LATZER,LLP

Address Line 1: 10 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA

Address Line 2: SUITE 1001

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10020

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert Williams

Total Attachments: 6

source=P-6825-US#page1.tif source=P-6825-US#page2.tif source=P-6825-US#page3.tif source=P-6825-US#page4.tif

500024963

PATENT REEL: 015825 FRAME: 0434 CH \$40.00

source=P-6825-US#page5.tif source=P-6825-US#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 015825 FRAME: 0435

07-12-2004



102788572

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION	FORM COVER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Petert and Tradement Office						
	NTS ONLY						
OMB No. 0861 0027 (exp. 6/31/2002)							
Tab setlings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒  To the Honorable Commissioner of Potents and Trademarks:	Piease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)						
HORN, Eli	Name: GIVEN IMAGING LTD.						
	Internal Address:						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 디Yes 절차o	# 14 Part   10 P						
3. Nature of conveyance:							
Assignment	Street Address: P.O. Box 258						
Security Agreement Change of Name	**************************************						
Other							
	City: Yoqueam Siste: ISRAEL Zip: 20692						
Execution Date: June 28, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) altached?   Yes   No						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
if this document is being filed together with a new applicate	on, the execution date of the application is: June 28, 2004						
A. Patent Application No.(s) 1/107/92 & 4	B. Patent No.(s)						
A. Patent Application No.(s) $10879284$							
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and palents involved: 1						
conceming document should be mailed:							
Nama: Eitan, Pearl, Latzer & Cohen Zedek, LLP.	7. Total fee (37 GFR 3.41)\$ 40.00						
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed						
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
	6 B						
Street Address: 10 Rockefeller Piaza	8. Deposit account number: 05-0649						
Suite 1001							
City: New York State: NY Zlp: 16020	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE						
	Λ .						
Statement and algorature.  To the best of my impowledge and belief, the foregoing informula is a true copy of the original document.	. 11 1						
V	7 / \ Y						
Caleb Pollack Name of Person Signing	Signature Date						
Total number of pages including cover s	heel, attachments, and documents: E						
Mall documents od at etnomycob IleM							

1/12/2004 DBYRHE

FC:8021

40.00 DA

**PATENT** 

REEL: 015825 FRAME: 0436

Docket No.:	P-6825-US

### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the Receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned, HORN, Eli residing at 13 Barak, Kiryat Motzkin 26315, Israel

	Hereby s	sell assi	ion and t	ransfe	er to G	IVEN	I IMA	GING I	LTD.,	an Israe	eli com	pany
located at P.0												
located at P.	J, BUX	۱ ,۵۵	oqueam	:_+	account	11 .00	untrias	in and	to any	and al	l <del>inve</del> n	tions
representatives	, the enti	re right,	title and	miere	est tot a	1 CO	unuics,	J	وسان س	Tinron	+iana 1	which
which are discl												
are disclosed	but not	claime	I in the	appli	ication.	for	United	States	Paten	t U.S.	Serial	No.
(	:	filed (			) an	d bei	ng entit	led:				

# DEVICE, SYSTEM, AND METHOD FOR REDUCING IMAGE DATA CAPTURED IN-VIVO

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions. I hereby authorize and request the attorney of record of the firm Eitan, Pearl, Latzer & Cohen Zedek, LLP., 10 Rockefeller Plaza, Suite 1001, New York, New York 10020, to insert in the parentheses above, the filing date and US Serial No. of said application when known;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent

P-6825-US Docket No.:

Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the under-signed or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignes, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

COVENANT with said Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

| cia [Signature]

RECORDED: 03/28/2005

-2-

[Inventor's Signature]